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POP-UP MOBILE REFUND POINT
PORMPURAAW

WEDNESDAY 13TH NOVEMBER
OPENING HOURS 2PM - 4PM

Under the big tree near the Boomerang Centre



AA MeetingAA Meeting
Wednesday 13 NovemberWednesday 13 November

Healing Centre Counselling RoomHealing Centre Counselling Room
Every Wednesday 1pm – 2pmEvery Wednesday 1pm – 2pm

Pormpur Paanthu News is edited by Christine Howes for Pormpur Paanthu Aboriginal Corporation ©2021

All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is  edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson 
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au) 
Admin Phone 4060 4082 

DFSV Frontline Support 
Officer 
Edith Schultz 
(e.schultz@ppac.org.au)

Men’s Support 
Ronald Kingi
(r.kingi@ppac.org.au) 

Youth Services 
Jeramiah Gilbo
(j.gilbo@ppac.org.au) 

Counsellors 
Phone 4060 4260 

Night Patrol 
(admin@ppac.org.au) 
Mobile  0474 464 688 

Outside School Hours 
Care/Playgroup 
Sandra Wason 
(s.wason@ppac.org.au) 
Phone 4060 4001 

Long Day Care Centre 
Tammy (ldc@ppac.org.au) 
Mobile 0475 636 753

Domestic & Family 
Violence 
Aggy 
(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au) 
Amose Jose 
(a.jose@ppac.org.au) 

Healing Centre 
Manager/AOD 
Counsellor
Nigel Sullivan 
(n.sullivan@ppac.org.au) 

Family Wellbeing 
Services 
Melanie Conrad
(m.conrad@ppac.org.au)
Coral Harris 
(c.harris@ppac.org.au)

NDIS 
Ken Klement 
(NDISconnect@pppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4260

Pormpur Paanth Aboriginal 
Corporation (PPAC) offers:

•	 Domestic violence and drug and alcohol 
preventative education, counselling, 
advocacy and support for families

•	 Social & Emotional Wellbeing Services
•	 Family Wellbeing Services
•	 Play Our Way Activities for Women and 

Girls (new)
•	 Men’s Support Services
•	 Women’s Group Activities
•	 Youth Services
•	 Outside School Hours Care Services
•	 Vacation Care Activities
•	 Child Care Services (Long Day Care)
•	 Playgroup
•	 Community Night Patrol 
•	 NDIS Services
•	 Women’s Shelter Services (Maantchangk 

Women’s Shelter is open 52 weeks a 
year with 7 days a week on-call 
service)

•	 Domestic, Family, and Sexual 
Violence Frontline Support (new)

AA Meetings are a AA Meetings are a 
SAFE SPACE for SAFE SPACE for 

EVERYONEEVERYONE


